portacure

DIAS<KES

DIARRHEA STOPPER, ELECTROLYTE THERAPY AND INTESTINAL FLORA REGULATOR PREMIX FOR CALVES

INTENDED USE: Itisused to strengthen theintestinal flora
and immune system and cover electrolyte of the calf in
scour along with minerals and vitamins. It could be given
after colostrum feeding period by mixing with warm water,
milk or milk replacer. It could be used as prophylactic and
therapeuticfor the calf having scours.

USAGE; In calf scours, if dehydration is mild, the solution
could be prepared by mixing 50 g into 2 liters of milk or milk
replacer (37 Celsius Degree) and supplied with normal
liquid feeding practice as prophylactic.

If dehydration is severe, liquid feeding practice should be
omitted for 2 days. 100 g DIA KES should be solved in 2 L
warm water (37 Celsius Degree) and the solution should
be supplied 2-3 times a day during these periods. After 2
days, half of liquid feeding practice and half of DIA KES
solution could be used to adopt the animal normal liquid
feeding program.

DIA KES could be advised as
prophylactic for calf scoursina *
dose 10 g/2 L milk or milk
replacer in normal calf rearing
practice as well.

PACKAGE FORM

50g metauzeo packace | 1008 metauzep packace | 2508 metauizep packace | 5008 metatizeo packace | 10008 metatizep packace

PORTACURE DIA KES
ID No Active Components Additive Name
Immunity Supportives
MOS MOS Beta Glucan + Oligosaccharides
Egg Immune Globulin Egg Products
E1704 Mannan Saccharomyces cerevisiae Cell wall exst.
E1704 Glucan Saccharomyces cerevisiae Cell wall exst.
Probiotics
4b1705 Enterecoccus Faceum Enterecoccus Faceum NCIMB 104 15
Yeast Saccharomyces Boulardi
Amino Acids
Glycine Glycine Monohydrate
Carbohydrates
8.9.1 Lactose Beta-D-Galactopyranosyl-beta-D-glucopyranose
Savers
E330 Citric Acid Anhydrous Citric Acid Anhydrous
Electrolytes
11.4.1 Chloride Sodium Chloride
11.5.1 Potassium Potassium Chloride
11.4.2 Sodium(Na) Sodium Bicarbonate (NaHCO3)
Vitamins
3a672a Vitamin A Retinol Acetate
E300 Vitamin C Ascorbic Acid
E160a Vitamin K Synthetic Menadione
3a671 Vitamin D3 Cholecalciferol
3a700 Vitamin E Alpha Tocopherol Acetate
3a821 Vitamin B1 Thiamine
E101 Vitamin B2 Riboflavin
3a831 Vitamin B6 Pridoxine
Vitamin B12 Thiamine
Carriers
1.11.7 Yeast Dried Yeast (Cell wall exst.)
Dextrose Dextrose Monohydrate

in1.000 g

Premix
Level

30.000
12.500
10.800
13.200

Units

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

9x10'° CFU/kg
9x10'° CFU/kg

5.000

298.720

48.730

85.500
20.300
67.300

2.000.000
7.000
7.000

400.000
2.000
1.000
1.250
1.000

10

asp
asp

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

1U/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

1U/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg



