

in 1.000 g



DIARRHEA STOPPER, ELECTROLYTE THERAPY AND INTESTINAL FLORA REGULATOR PREMIX FOR CALVES

INTENDED USE: It is used to strengthen the intestinal flora and immune system and cover electrolyte of the calf in scour along with minerals and vitamins. It could be given after colostrum feeding period by mixing with warm water, milk or milk replacer. It could be used as prophylactic and therapeutic for the calf having scours.

USAGE; In calf scours, if dehydration is mild, the solution could be prepared by mixing 50 g into 2 liters of milk or milk replacer (37 Celsius Degree) and supplied with normal liquid feeding practice as prophylactic.

If dehydration is severe, liquid feeding practice should be omitted for 2 days. 100 g DIA KES should be solved in 2 L warm water (37 Celsius Degree) and the solution should be supplied 2-3 times a day during these periods. After 2 days, half of liquid feeding practice and half of DIA KES solution could be used to adopt the animal normal liquid feeding program.

DIA KES could be advised as prophylactic for calf scours in a dose 10 g/2 L milk or milk replacer in normal calf rearing practice as well.





			Level				
Immunity Supportives							
	MOS	MOS Beta Glucan + Oligosaccharides	30.000	mg/kg			
	Egg Immune Globulin	Egg Products	12.500	mg/kg			
E1704	Mannan	Saccharomyces cerevisiae Cell wall exst.	10.800	mg/kg			
E1704	Glucan	Saccharomyces cerevisiae Cell wall exst.	13.200	mg/kg			
Probiotics							
4b1705	Enterecoccus Faceum	Enterecoccus Faceum NCIMB 104 15	9x10 ¹⁰ CFU/kg				
	Yeast	Saccharomyces Boulardi	9x10 ¹⁰ CFU/kg				
Amino Acids							
	Glycine	Glycine Monohydrate	5.000	mg/kg			
Carbohydrates							
8.9.1	Lactose	Beta-D-Galactopyranosyl-beta-D-glucopyranose	298.720	mg/kg			
Savers							
E330	Citric Acid Anhydrous	Citric Acid Anhydrous	48.730	mg/kg			
Electrolytes							
11.4.1	Chloride	Sodium Chloride	85.500	mg/kg			
11.5.1	Potassium	Potassium Chloride	20.300	mg/kg			
11.4.2	Sodium(Na)	Sodium Bicarbonate (NaHCO3)	67.300	mg/kg			
Vitamins							
3a672a	Vitamin A	Retinol Acetate	2.000.000	IU/kg			
E300	Vitamin C	Ascorbic Acid	7.000	mg/kg			
E160a	Vitamin K	Synthetic Menadione	7.000	mg/kg			
3a671	Vitamin D3	Cholecalciferol	400.000	IU/kg			
3a700	Vitamin E	Alpha Tocopherol Acetate	2.000	mg/kg			
3a821	Vitamin B1	Thiamine	1.000	mg/kg			
E101	Vitamin B2	Riboflavin	1.250	mg/kg			
3a831	Vitamin B6	Pridoxine	1.000	mg/kg			
	Vitamin B12	Thiamine	10	mg/kg			
Carriers							
1.11.7	Yeast	Dried Yeast (Cell wall exst.)	qsp				
	Dextrose	Dextrose Monohydrate	qsp				

PORTACURE DIA KES

Active Components

PACKAGE FORM						
50g METALIZED PACKAGE	100g METALIZED PACKAGE	250g METALIZED PACKAGE	500g METALIZED PACKAGE	1000g METALIZED PACKAGE		